504651755 11/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4698476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD.	11/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAIRONIT LTD.
Street Address:	6 GALGALEI HAPLADA
City:	HERZELIYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8866459
Patent Number:	8536848
Patent Number:	8354829
Patent Number:	9570938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +972-54-8163173
Email: avi@shj-law.com
Correspondent Name: AVI JENCMEN
Address Line 1: HACHUMASH 3

Address Line 4: HOD SHASHARON, ISRAEL 4501866

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHJ194-197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN
SIGNATURE:	/AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment - US8866459#page1.tif source=Assignment - US8866459#page2.tif source=Assignment - US8536848#page1.tif source=Assignment - US8536848#page2.tif

PATENT 504651755 REEL: 044187 FRAME: 0007

source=Assignment - US8354829#page1.tif
source=Assignment - US8354829#page2.tif
source=Assignment - US9570938#page1.tif
source=Assignment - US9570938#page2.tif

WHEREAS, POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 8A Revadim St., Ramat-Hachayal, 69278, Tel-Aviv, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to US patent No. 8,866,459, entitled "Apparatus, method and system for control of AC/AC conversion", filed on 09/03/2013 and issued on 10/21/2014 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, YAIRONIT LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 6 Galgalei Haplada, Herzeliya, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. Said ASSIGNOR assigns said ASSIGNEE to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent, and with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of the Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, in an ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said Patent and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Patent, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with said Patent, and to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts, and to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to

obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR the day

and year set forth below.

Einat Katzeneil, Adv.
Israeli license 133777
Medinat Hayely Sim st. S.
Merzeliya, Israel

POWER OFFEK ELECTRONICS LTD.

Special Administrator

WHEREAS, POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 8A Revadim St., Ramat-Hachayal, 69278, Tel-Aviv, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to US patent No. 8,536,848, entitled "Apparatus, method and system for control of AC/AC conversion", filed on 01/09/2013 and issued on 09/17/2013 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, YAIRONIT LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 6 Galgalei Haplada, Herzeliya, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. Said ASSIGNOR assigns said ASSIGNEE to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent, and with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of the Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, in an ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said Patent and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Patent, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with said Patent, and to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts, and to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to

obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR the day

and year set forth below.

Einat Katzenell Adv. Israeli license no. 33573 Medinat Mayehu lim st. 80 Merzeliya, Israel

POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD.
Special Administrator

WHEREAS, POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 8A Revadim St., Ramat-Hachayal, 69278, Tel-Aviv, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to US patent No. 8,354,829, entitled "Apparatus, method and system for control of AC/AC conversion", filed on 12/11/2006 and issued on 01/15/2013 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, YAIRONIT LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 6 Galgalei Haplada, Herzeliya, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. Said ASSIGNOR assigns said ASSIGNEE to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent, and with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of the Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, in an ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said Patent and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Patent, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with said Patent, and to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts, and to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to

obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR the day and year set forth below.

On November 6, 2017

Einat Katzenell, Adv. Israeli licenso no 23571 Medinat Hayaru im 51. 3. Herzeliya, 37.53

POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD. Special Administrator

WHEREAS, POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 8A Revadim St., Ramat-Hachayal, 69278, Tel-Aviv, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to US patent No. 9,570,938, entitled "System, apparatus and method for uninterruptible power supply", filed on 04/05/2012 and issued on 02/14/2017 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, YAIRONIT LTD., an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at 6 Galgalei Haplada, Herzeliya, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. Said ASSIGNOR assigns said ASSIGNEE to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Patent, including any and all reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent, and with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of the Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, in an ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said Patent and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Patent, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with said Patent, and to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts, and to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to

obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR the day

and year set forth below.

On Assuber 6, 2017

Einat Katzenell Adv. Israeli licenso no. 33573 Medinat Hayehu lim st. 83 Herzeliya, Israel

POWER OFFER ELECTRONICS LTD.

Administrator